
 

Historical Commission Member Roster 
Name Contact Information Term Expires 

Brentsville District 

Meaghan Reddick 703-474-7436 
12/31/2023 
(1/21/2020) 

Dr. Eric K. Brown 703-754-8179 
12/31/2023 
(7/20/2021) 

Coles District 

John F. De Pue 703-791-3389 
12/31/2023 
(6/25/2019) 

George S. Dodge 
703-791-6047 
703-209-3575 

12/31/2023 
(9/13/2022) 

Gainesville District 

Kathryn Kulick  
12/31/2023 

(3-7-23) 

Morgan Blaine Pearsall II  757-651-9732 
12/31/2023 
(6/20/2017) 

Neabsco District 

David G. Brickley 703-628-5007 
12/31/2023 

(10/11/2022) 

John D. Davis Jr. 703-590-5693 
12/31/2019 
(5/16/2017) 

Occoquan District 

Kimball W. Brace, Vice-Chairman 703-580-6765 
12/31/2023 

(10/13/2015) 

James M. Burgess Jr. 703-361-1339 ext. 1207 
12/31/2023 
(5/12/2020) 

Potomac District 

Yolanda Green, Chairman 571-226-0488 
12/31/2023 
(7/21/2020) 

VACANT  
12/31/2023 

 

Woodbridge District 

Vanessa Lynn Ford 571-228-4646 
12/31/2019 

(9-26-23) 

Rozia A. Henson, Jr. 202-590-6993 
12/31/2023 

(10-6-20) 

At-Large 

Douglass M. Kastens  
12/31/2023 

(2/14/23) 

Earnest W. Porta Jr.  571-276-8695 
12/31/2023 
(2/4/2020) 

Staff 
Justin Patton, County Archaeologist 

Planning Office Liaison 
jspatton@pwcva.gov 703-792-5729 

Toni Brzyski, Secretary – Historical 
Commission; Planning Office 

abrzyski@pwcva.gov 703-792-6832 

Lauren Maloy, Historic Communities 
Coordinator 

lmaloy@pwcva.gov 703-792-5618 

Bill Backus, Preservationist bbackus@pwcva.gov  703-792-5619 

Rob Orrison, Historic Sites Operations 
Supervisor 

rorrison@pwcva.gov 703-792-5255 

Emma Dietrich, Cemetery Preservation 
Coordinator 

edietrich@pwcva.gov 703-792-6824 

 
Library Liaison 

 RELIC   703-792-8380 
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